
Single Ride Cost (Deviated Route)................$5.00

Tokens sold at:

Faribault - City Hall and Three Rivers

Northfield - Cub Foods, Northfield 

Public Library and Just Food Co-op

This route is an additional service available 

within the communities of Faribault and 

Northfield and operates Monday - Friday 

6:00am - 6:00pm. The connect route begins at 

Northfield Depot (203 2nd St ) and will connect 

at 2nd Street and 2nd Avenue NW (located at 

the bus shelter by the Faribault Fire Station). 

This service offers 3 stops in each community, 

however if you need a different destination that 

what is offered, you can transfer to a route bus 

or schedule a ride on Dial-a-Ride (if applicable) 

to complete your trip to your final destination. 

Due to limited space, we encourage you to 

preregister if you need the lift. Contact a 

customer service specialist at 866-623-7505, 

option 1, if you have any questions or to 

schedule your ride. 

Customer Service (Dispatch)
Weekdays - 5:30 am - 6:00 pm

Saturday - 7:30 am - 4:00 pm

Closed Sunday 

Transportation
Services for
FARIBAULT 
NORTHFIELD 
CONNECT
Effective 6/30/2025

Fares and Tokens

Affordable 
Transit Mission

55049 241st Avenue, Plainview, MN 55964

tdispatchers@threeriverscap.org 

Toll Free: +1 (866) 623-7505, option 1

Fax: +1 (507) 534-9275

TTY: +1 (800) 627-3529

www.threeriverscap.org

Three Rivers Community Action, Inc. will not 

discriminate because of ethnicity, race, 

color, creed, religion, national origin, sex, 

sexual orientation, disability, age, marital 

status, membership or activity in a local 

human rights commission, or status with 

regard to public assistance

Alternative languages and formats of 

brochures are available upon request



Passenger 
Conduct

Buses DO NOT enter trailer/mobile home 

parks, apartment complexes, or multi-

use/multi-family dwellings.

Please understand traffic and weather 

conditions may delay buses.

Tokens are encouraged.

Drivers DO NOT make change.

Passengers are required to pay the 

necessary fare before their ride(s).

Hiawathaland Transit provides curb to curb 

service; drivers do not help individuals into 

homes, apartment buildings or businesses.

Passengers may board with items/bags 

that can be carried on and off the bus in a 

single trip and must remain under their full 

control at all times.

Inappropriate language, bothering other 

passengers, horseplay, fighting, carrying of 

weapons, or possession of illegal drugs will 

not be tolerated.

No eating, drinking, open containers, or 

smoking on buses including E-cigarettes.

Each bus is handicap accessible.

24-hour advance notice is encouraged for 

any ride needing the use of the lift.

Personal Care Attendants actively 

assisting an individual can ride free.

Additional 
Information

Northfield TO Faribault

Northfield Depot 6:00 8:00 10:00 12:00 2:00 4:00

Faribault - HyVee 6:23 8:23 10:23 12:23 2:23 4:23

Faribault - Walmart 6:28 8:28 10:28 12:28 2:28 4:28

Faribault - Allina Clinic 6:40 8:40 10:40 12:40 2:40 4:40

2nd St. & 2nd Ave NW
(bus shelter by Fire Station)

7:00 9:00 11:00 1:00 3:00 5:00

Faribault TO Northfield

2nd St. & 2nd Ave NW
(bus shelter by Fire Station)

7:00 9:00 11:00 1:00 3:00 5:00

Northfield - Target/Cub 7:20 9:20 11:20 1:20 3:20 5:20

Northfield - NCRC 7:28 9:28 11:28 1:28 3:28 5:28

Northfield - Allina Clinic 7:31 9:31 11:31 1:31 3:31 5:31

Northfield - Water
Street bus shelter

7:41 9:41 11:41 1:41 3:41 5:41

Northfield Depot 8:00 10:00 12:00 2:00 4:00 6:00

NEW YEARS DAY

EASTER SUNDAY

MEMORIAL DAY

JULY 4TH

LABOR DAY

THANKSGIVING & FRIDAY AFTER

CHRISTMAS DAY

Additional reduced services may 

precede or follow holidays

No Service 
Holidays

Social Media

Check us 
out on 

YouTube!
Visit our 
Website!




